mentioned, to be made and performed by OWNER, and under the conditions expressed in the 
bonds attached hereto, CONTRACTOR hereby agrees with OWNER to commence and complete 
performance of the work specified below: 

IFB #6390 – BONNIE BRAE WIDENING PROJECT, PHASE I 

in the amount of Eleven Million Eight Hundred Ten Thousand Two Hundred Twenty and 07/100 
Dollars ($11,810,220.07) and all extra work in connection therewith, under the terms as stated in 
the General Conditions of the agreement; and at his (or their) own proper cost and expense to 
furnish all materials, supplies, machinery, equipment, tools, superintendence, labor, insurance, and